

Reference FOI202223/321

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 24 November 2022

**Subject:** Details suppliers and software, of systems used

Q1 Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used

by the trust (if applicable): Bed management system

Clinical decision support system

Hospital pharmacy system

Population health management system

Hospital discharge system
Theatre scheduling system
Clinical communications system

Clinical communications system

Remote consultation system provider (e.g. video and online consultations)

Advice and guidance system provider

Virtual ward and remote monitoring system provider

## A1 See attachment – 321 FOI Response

Q2 Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.

## A2 As per A1

Technologies	Name of the supplier	Name of the software/system	Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to in column B
Bed management system	Alcidion	ICS	March 2025
Clinical decision support system	Altera	Sunrise Clinical Manager	May 2025
Hospital pharmacy system	EMIS	Ascribe	31 March 2023
Population health management system	Information not held - No system in use		
Hospital discharge system	Altera	Sunrise Clinical Manager	May 2025
Theatre scheduling system	Alcidion	ICS	May 2025
Clinical communications system	Altera	Sunrise Clinical Manager	May 2025
Remote consultation system provider (e.g. video and online consultation	NHS England	Attend Anywhere	31 March 2024
Advice and guidance system provider	Information not held - No system in use		
Virtual ward and remote monitoring system provider	Mersey Care NHS Foundation Trust	Docabo	March 2024